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STOCKYARD CATTLE AVERAGES (TOP 15) 
Sale: 7522 | FAT CATTLE MUDGEE (Total Yarding: 1175) MLC YARDING 750 

09-07-2025 
BULLS 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
WOODBINE PARTNERSHIP ILFORD 1 1110 320.0 3552 
NED DALTON PASTORAL APPLE TREE 

FLAT 
1 985 320.0 3152 

WOODBINE PARTNERSHIP ILFORD 1 815 337.2 2748 
RICHARD BRANGWIN TRANSPORT CROSS ROADS 1 365 324.2 1183 
MOONDOOGUNDI CHAROLAIS LIDSDALE 2 408 280.0 1141 
RODNEY CRUZ MUDGEE 1 400 280.2 1121 
WOODBROOK VINEYARD PTY LTD MUDGEE 7 309 332.2 1027 
NATHALIE CONWAY HARGRAVES 1 305 220.0 671 
NIGEL G BARWELL HARGRAVES 1 725 30.0 218 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
WOODBINE PARTNERSHIP ILFORD 1 815 337.2 2748 
WOODBROOK VINEYARD PTY LTD MUDGEE 7 309 332.2 1027 
RICHARD BRANGWIN TRANSPORT CROSS ROADS 1 365 324.2 1183 
NED DALTON PASTORAL APPLE TREE 

FLAT 
1 985 320.0 3152 

WOODBINE PARTNERSHIP ILFORD 1 1110 320.0 3552 
RODNEY CRUZ MUDGEE 1 400 280.2 1121 
MOONDOOGUNDI CHAROLAIS LIDSDALE 2 408 280.0 1141 
NATHALIE CONWAY HARGRAVES 1 305 220.0 671 
NIGEL G BARWELL HARGRAVES 1 725 30.0 218 

 
COWS 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
WALLERWAUGH P/L GRATTAI 1 780 355.0 2769 
WALKER CIVIL PTY LTD MUDGEE 1 790 330.0 2607 
STEPHEN WILKINSON RUNNING 

STREAM 
10 694 360.2 2498 

LORRAINE K SMITH MUDGEE 1 715 348.0 2488 
STEPHEN WILKINSON RUNNING 

STREAM 
10 689 360.2 2482 

NED DALTON PASTORAL APPLE TREE 
FLAT 

5 706 342.0 2415 

RICHARD ENDACOTT MUDGEE 1 680 355.0 2414 
GREG GHIGGIOLI CASSILIS 1 700 342.0 2394 
BJ & GJ ODGERS MUDGEE 1 670 355.0 2379 
WHIRLY PASTORAL CO PTY LTD BOTOBOLAR 1 695 342.0 2377 
STEPHEN WILKINSON RUNNING 

STREAM 
14 638 363.2 2318 

WALLERWAUGH P/L GRATTAI 1 635 350.0 2223 
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BELLALEPPA  PASTORAL COMPANY 
PTY LTD 

AGNES BANKS 7 613 355.0 2176 

DARTHULA PASTORAL PTY LTD MUDGEE 2 615 352.2 2166 
FERNMOUNT PARTNERSHIP TURILL 1 610 350.0 2135 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
STEPHEN WILKINSON RUNNING 

STREAM 
14 638 363.2 2318 

STEPHEN WILKINSON RUNNING 
STREAM 

10 689 360.2 2482 

STEPHEN WILKINSON RUNNING 
STREAM 

10 694 360.2 2498 

BELLALEPPA  PASTORAL COMPANY 
PTY LTD 

AGNES BANKS 7 613 355.0 2176 

RICHARD ENDACOTT MUDGEE 1 680 355.0 2414 
WALLERWAUGH P/L GRATTAI 1 780 355.0 2769 
BJ & GJ ODGERS MUDGEE 1 670 355.0 2379 
DARTHULA PASTORAL PTY LTD MUDGEE 2 615 352.2 2166 
RICHARD ENDACOTT MUDGEE 1 555 350.0 1943 
WALLERWAUGH P/L GRATTAI 1 635 350.0 2223 
FERNMOUNT PARTNERSHIP TURILL 1 610 350.0 2135 
LORRAINE K SMITH MUDGEE 1 715 348.0 2488 
STEPHEN WILKINSON RUNNING 

STREAM 
11 600 345.0 2070 

FERNMOUNT PARTNERSHIP TURILL 3 522 344.2 1796 
WHIRLY PASTORAL CO PTY LTD BOTOBOLAR 1 695 342.0 2377 

 
HEIFERS 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
B & J HILL MUDGEE 1 640 370.0 2368 
STEPHEN WILKINSON RUNNING 

STREAM 
5 635 370.2 2351 

PALS PARTNERSHIP BURRUNDULLA 1 605 370.0 2239 
RB & LG HILL GULGONG 1 585 370.0 2165 
RB & LG HILL GULGONG 1 575 365.0 2099 
ORR CONTRACTING & MAINTENANCE COLLINGWOOD 1 565 370.0 2091 
B & J HILL MUDGEE 1 575 350.0 2013 
BELLALEPPA  PASTORAL COMPANY 
PTY LTD 

AGNES BANKS 2 493 350.0 1724 

DJ & HM WOODS MUDGEE 4 468 365.0 1706 
PHOENIX PASTORAL RUNNING 

STREAM 
1 470 330.0 1551 

DJ & HM WOODS MUDGEE 1 445 330.0 1469 
BELLALEPPA  PASTORAL COMPANY 
PTY LTD 

AGNES BANKS 1 460 300.0 1380 

M & T IOVANESCU MOUNT 
VERNON 

1 470 291.0 1368 

PHOENIX PASTORAL RUNNING 
STREAM 

1 455 290.0 1320 
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DJ & HM WOODS MUDGEE 1 440 290.0 1276 
Ranked by C/Kg 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
STEPHEN WILKINSON RUNNING 

STREAM 
5 635 370.2 2351 

ORR CONTRACTING & MAINTENANCE COLLINGWOOD 1 565 370.0 2091 
RB & LG HILL GULGONG 1 585 370.0 2165 
PALS PARTNERSHIP BURRUNDULLA 1 605 370.0 2239 
B & J HILL MUDGEE 1 640 370.0 2368 
RB & LG HILL GULGONG 1 575 365.0 2099 
DJ & HM WOODS MUDGEE 4 468 365.0 1706 
BELLALEPPA  PASTORAL COMPANY 
PTY LTD 

AGNES BANKS 2 493 350.0 1724 

B & J HILL MUDGEE 1 575 350.0 2013 
PHOENIX PASTORAL RUNNING 

STREAM 
1 470 330.0 1551 

DJ & HM WOODS MUDGEE 1 445 330.0 1469 
BELLALEPPA  PASTORAL COMPANY 
PTY LTD 

AGNES BANKS 1 460 300.0 1380 

GARRY BOWERS MUDGEE 1 415 300.0 1245 
M & T IOVANESCU MOUNT 

VERNON 
1 470 291.0 1368 

PHOENIX PASTORAL RUNNING 
STREAM 

1 455 290.0 1320 

 
 
STEERS 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
GJ & MS MEREDITH GULGONG 9 682 393.2 2680 
BELLALEPPA  PASTORAL COMPANY 
PTY LTD 

AGNES BANKS 1 665 370.0 2461 

JOSEPH BASSIL ROUND SWAMP 1 505 340.0 1717 
WALKER CIVIL PTY LTD MUDGEE 1 495 341.2 1689 
LEWIS STATHAM HAVILAH 4 431 300.0 1294 
DJ & HM WOODS MUDGEE 1 375 300.0 1125 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
GJ & MS MEREDITH GULGONG 9 682 393.2 2680 
BELLALEPPA  PASTORAL COMPANY 
PTY LTD 

AGNES BANKS 1 665 370.0 2461 

WALKER CIVIL PTY LTD MUDGEE 1 495 341.2 1689 
JOSEPH BASSIL ROUND SWAMP 1 505 340.0 1717 
DJ & HM WOODS MUDGEE 1 375 300.0 1125 
LEWIS STATHAM HAVILAH 4 431 300.0 1294 
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VEALER HEIFER 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
NORMA DENT MUDGEE 1 360 416.2 1498 
WILLY WALLY CASSILIS 1 335 390.0 1307 
ROSBY PASTORAL CO MUDGEE 8 323 367.2 1187 
BJ & GJ ODGERS MUDGEE 6 296 340.0 1006 
GK & LI CHADWICK RUNNING 

STREAM 
4 288 330.0 949 

ROSBY PASTORAL CO MUDGEE 8 254 344.0 873 
G & M EVANS MUDGEE 8 229 360.0 824 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
NORMA DENT MUDGEE 1 360 416.2 1498 
WILLY WALLY CASSILIS 1 335 390.0 1307 
ROSBY PASTORAL CO MUDGEE 8 323 367.2 1187 
G & M EVANS MUDGEE 8 229 360.0 824 
ROSBY PASTORAL CO MUDGEE 8 254 344.0 873 
BJ & GJ ODGERS MUDGEE 6 296 340.0 1006 
GK & LI CHADWICK RUNNING 

STREAM 
4 288 330.0 949 

 
VEALER STEER 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
WILLY WALLY CASSILIS 1 350 417.0 1460 
WILLY WALLY CASSILIS 3 332 430.0 1426 
WW & NC LEVEN GULGONG 1 325 427.0 1388 
WALLERWAUGH P/L GRATTAI 3 325 427.0 1388 
BJ & GJ ODGERS MUDGEE 5 320 430.0 1376 
BJ & GJ ODGERS MUDGEE 1 330 370.0 1221 
GK & LI CHADWICK RUNNING 

STREAM 
7 284 410.0 1163 

G & M EVANS MUDGEE 6 248 426.2 1058 
GK & LI CHADWICK RUNNING 

STREAM 
1 285 358.2 1021 

KATHLEEN ROYLE RYLSTONE 1 240 330.0 792 
RICHARD BRANGWIN TRANSPORT CROSS ROADS 1 230 330.0 759 
ROBYNNE L HOWELL RYLSTONE 2 208 330.0 685 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
BJ & GJ ODGERS MUDGEE 5 320 430.0 1376 
WILLY WALLY CASSILIS 3 332 430.0 1426 
WW & NC LEVEN GULGONG 1 325 427.0 1388 
WALLERWAUGH P/L GRATTAI 3 325 427.0 1388 
G & M EVANS MUDGEE 6 248 426.2 1058 
WILLY WALLY CASSILIS 1 350 417.0 1460 
GK & LI CHADWICK RUNNING 

STREAM 
7 284 410.0 1163 
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BJ & GJ ODGERS MUDGEE 1 330 370.0 1221 
GK & LI CHADWICK RUNNING 

STREAM 
1 285 358.2 1021 

RICHARD BRANGWIN TRANSPORT CROSS ROADS 1 230 330.0 759 
ROBYNNE L HOWELL RYLSTONE 2 208 330.0 685 
KATHLEEN ROYLE RYLSTONE 1 240 330.0 792 

 
YEARLING HEIFER 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
B & J HILL MUDGEE 6 512 395.0 2021 
NORMA DENT MUDGEE 2 488 392.0 1911 
B & J HILL MUDGEE 5 496 385.0 1910 
NORMA DENT MUDGEE 3 465 400.0 1860 
MG & VA WALSH GULGONG 1 485 375.0 1819 
DJ & HM WOODS MUDGEE 4 475 380.0 1805 
RB & LG HILL GULGONG 5 431 400.0 1724 
NED DALTON PASTORAL APPLE TREE 

FLAT 
1 465 365.0 1697 

PYRAMUL PASTORAL PTY LTD PYRAMUL 1 435 370.0 1610 
ROBERT FAEHRINGER WINDSOR 1 410 390.0 1599 
RODNEY CRUZ MUDGEE 1 400 390.0 1560 
MARK A BUTLER MUDGEE 1 395 390.0 1541 
MARK A BUTLER MUDGEE 1 410 375.0 1538 
JW & JS ANDERSON BOTOBOLAR 2 415 370.0 1536 
WILLY WALLY CASSILIS 8 379 385.0 1461 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
NORMA DENT MUDGEE 3 465 400.0 1860 
RB & LG HILL GULGONG 5 431 400.0 1724 
B & J HILL MUDGEE 6 512 395.0 2021 
NORMA DENT MUDGEE 2 488 392.0 1911 
WW & NC LEVEN GULGONG 2 365 390.0 1424 
ROBERT FAEHRINGER WINDSOR 1 410 390.0 1599 
MARK A BUTLER MUDGEE 1 395 390.0 1541 
RODNEY CRUZ MUDGEE 1 400 390.0 1560 
WILLY WALLY CASSILIS 8 379 385.0 1461 
B & J HILL MUDGEE 5 496 385.0 1910 
RICHARD BRANGWIN TRANSPORT CROSS ROADS 2 323 380.0 1226 
RICHARD BRANGWIN TRANSPORT CROSS ROADS 3 335 380.0 1273 
DJ & HM WOODS MUDGEE 4 475 380.0 1805 
GL & KA REYNOLDS RYLSTONE 3 332 375.2 1244 
MG & VA WALSH GULGONG 1 485 375.0 1819 
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YEARLING STEER 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
WHIRLY PASTORAL CO PTY LTD BOTOBOLAR 1 620 410.0 2542 
RB & LG HILL GULGONG 4 584 410.0 2393 
GB & PM COLLYER MUDGEE 6 572 410.0 2344 
ATHLONE PASTORAL CO.  PTY LTD ERUDGERE 11 486 474.2 2306 
B & J HILL MUDGEE 3 573 400.0 2293 
ROBERT FAEHRINGER WINDSOR 2 465 474.2 2205 
WALKER CIVIL PTY LTD MUDGEE 7 461 475.0 2188 
MAX WALKER EARTHMOVING PTY LTD MUDGEE 2 460 475.0 2185 
NORMA DENT MUDGEE 5 530 408.2 2163 
WALKER CIVIL PTY LTD MUDGEE 7 458 458.0 2097 
DJ & HM WOODS MUDGEE 3 515 401.2 2066 
ROBYNNE L HOWELL RYLSTONE 1 555 360.2 1999 
AI & AR MACDOUGALL MUDGEE 3 502 396.0 1987 
ATHLONE PASTORAL CO.  PTY LTD ERUDGERE 4 484 400.0 1935 
WW & NC LEVEN GULGONG 1 450 420.0 1890 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
MAX WALKER EARTHMOVING PTY LTD MUDGEE 2 460 475.0 2185 
WALKER CIVIL PTY LTD MUDGEE 7 461 475.0 2188 
ATHLONE PASTORAL CO.  PTY LTD ERUDGERE 11 486 474.2 2306 
ROBERT FAEHRINGER WINDSOR 2 465 474.2 2205 
WALKER CIVIL PTY LTD MUDGEE 7 458 458.0 2097 
JOHN COLIN CHADWICK LITHGOW 8 201 450.2 903 
ROSBY PASTORAL CO MUDGEE 11 337 440.0 1482 
DARTHULA PASTORAL PTY LTD MUDGEE 6 372 430.0 1598 
PALS PARTNERSHIP BURRUNDULLA 4 341 430.0 1467 
TILECOTE FARM PTY LTD MUDGEE 1 385 430.0 1656 
RICHARD BRANGWIN TRANSPORT CROSS ROADS 3 292 430.0 1254 
MARK A BUTLER MUDGEE 2 400 430.0 1720 
R & DM LANCASHIRE MUDGEE 2 335 422.2 1414 
WW & NC LEVEN GULGONG 1 450 420.0 1890 
LALOR FAMILY TRUST RUSE 5 363 420.0 1525 

 


